## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Charles A. Crawford	07/23/2007	
Andrew M. Bober	05/16/2007	
Craig Conner	06/08/2007	
Mark Cors	06/08/2007	
Nicholas Reback	06/08/2007	
Daniel Lee	06/08/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.		
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M/S 509		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902		
City:	Sturtevant		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53177-0902		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13903804

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** 

502366828

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JD-802C-US 083258-9038-03

**REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0489** 

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher B. Austin		
Signature:	/christopher b. austin/		
Date:	05/31/2013		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=13226999\_JD-802C-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9038-US03#page1.tif source=13226999\_JD-802C-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9038-US03#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0490

# JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, **JOHNSON** shall mean **Johnson Diversey**, **Inc.**, of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Charles A. CRAWFORD of 1822 Newberry Lane, Racine, WI 53402 USA; Andrew M. BOBER of 1646 Wisconsin Avenue, Racine, WI 53403 USA; Craig CONNER of 4930 Paul Avenue, Madison, WI 53711 USA; Mark CORS of 451 South Charles Street, Columbus, WI 53925 USA; Nicholas REBACK of 5609 Winnequah Trail, Monona, WI 53716 USA and Daniel LEE of 522 South Main Street, Monticello, WI 53570 USA

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled

# FLOOR MAINTENANCE TOOL AND METHOD

AUTHORIZE **JOHNSON** to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to **JOHNSON** all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to **JOHNSON**;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

JD-802-US ASSN joint.doc

PATENT REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0491

Signed at	MASISON	, Wisconsin on the _	<i>ල</i> day of	JUNE	, 2007
		Craig	OODWER		g
Signed at _	Madrim	_, Wisconsin on the	1/0	Jone	2007. A
Cionad at	Manisman	Mark ( Wisconsin on the		J.h.	. 2007.
orgnod ar <u>-</u>	77170	, Wisconsin on the	AAK (	Andr	*
Signed at _	Madison	, Wisconsin on the	and/	June	, 2007.